FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-10-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



102415683 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ie	es).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
V New 32903	✓ Assignment Securi	ty Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name	_	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	overnment Agencies)	;	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Mark Clinton Knox		Month 03	Day Year 3062003	
Name (line 2)		Exe	cution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1) NO OTHERS		Month	Day Year	
Name (line 2)		1040	2739	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached	
Name (line 1) Intrado, Inc.		is an assig	nt to be recorded gnment and the party is not	
Name (line 2) a Corporation of the State of Delawa	re	domiciled	in the United appointment	
Address (line 1) 1601 Dry Creek Drive		(Designation	ative is attached. on must be a locument from	
Address (line 2)		Assignme	nt.)	
Address (line 3) Longmont	Colorado	80503		
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for the first Rec	Zip Code eiving Party only.		
Name Donald D. Mondul				
Address (line 1) Law Office of Donald D. Mondul				
Address (line 2) 6631 Lovington Drive			<u>6</u>	
Address (line 3)		0402739	\$	
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75272-2519		—		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	00000153		
	TON OFFICE OSE ONE!			
		3 GTON11	_	
ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send or	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to bomments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pat	e recorded, including time for marie ent and Trademark Office, Chief I	with the document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) informat

Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,

1...C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affairs, Office of Information Affairs, Office of Information Affairs, Office of Information Affairs, Office of Inform

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	972-758-1955
Name Donald D. Mondul		
Address (line 1) Law Office of Donald D. Mondul		
Address (line 2) 6631 Lovington Drive		
Address (line 3)		
A Idress (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75252-2519		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	t #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	n Month Day Year
was		03292002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	psed	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 501562		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	U.S. die Server in de Server adien in durin ann	d
	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document.	
indicated herein.		oount are datherned, de
	Lundel // whi	ML 20 2002
Donald D. Mondul	Company of the company	March 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013929 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

In consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Gerald Eisner of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, and Mark Clinton Knox of Lafayette in the County of Boulder and State of Colorado, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Intrado Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware. having an office at 1601 Dry Creek Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80503, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING MOBILE CALLER INFORMATION TO A SPECIAL NUMBER SERVICE STATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Intrado Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Intrado Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Intrado Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Intrado Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Intrado Inc. may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 013929 FRAME: 0558 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Intrado Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:		Gerald Eisner
United States of America State of City of)) ss.:)	
	, to me kr	, 20, before me nown to be the individual described in and nd acknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date: 3/6/0.3		Mark Clinton Knox
United States of America State of Colorado City of Boulder)) ss.:)	
personally came Mark Clinton I	Knox, to n	ne known to be the individual described in ment, and acknowledged execution of the Notary Public ME 10-19-05
Intrado, Inc. 1601 Dry Creek Drive Longmont, Colorado 80503		

2

RECORDED: 03/29/2003